

ANNOUNCEMENT

NUMBER PENG-21/PD.02/2024

ABOUT

DISSOLUTION OF LEN INDUSTRI PENSION FUND

Indonesian Financial Services Authority through Decision of the Board of Commissioners Number KEP-26/D.05/2024 dated March 26, 2024, regarding the Dissolution of LEN Industri Pension Fund, hereby dissolves the LEM Industri Pension Fund, located at Jl. Soekarno – Hatta No.442 Bandung Jawa Barat 40254, effective from April 30, 2024.

The dissolution of the LEN Industri Pension Fund is carried out upon the request of the Founder of LEN Industri Pension Fund. The aforementioned Decision of the Board of Commissioners Number KEP- KEP-26/D.05/2024 dated June 7, 2024, also establishes the Liquidation Team of LEN Industri Pension Fund as follows:

- 1. Heryanto Hidayat
- 2. Alvin Anindya Sapi'ie
- 3. Tri Handayani

4. Visa Mayesti

: Team Leader : Team Member : Team Member : Team Member

with the address:

Jl. Soekarno – Hatta No.442 Bandung Jawa Barat 40254 Phone (022)-5231880

The Liquidation Team is responsible for carrying out the liquidation process in accordance with the provisions of the Indonesian Financial Services Authority Regulation Number: 9/POJK.05/2014 regarding the Dissolution and Liquidation of Pension Funds.



Dokumen Ini Ditandatangani secara Elektronik. Validasi dapat dilihat melalui scan QR-Code.

Set in Jakarta At the date of 21 June 2024

Head of Licensing and Specialized Inspection for Insurance, Surety and Pension Fund Industry Department

Asep Iskandar

Dokumen Ini Ditandatangani secara Elektronik. Validasi dapat dilihat melalui scan QR-Code.

